
Aug 15, 2009

Explore artists’ studios, museums, 
art galleries and heritage sites through this 
free, self-guided tour.

Meet the artists, shop for fine art and craft, view 
demonstrations, special exhibitions, interpretive 
displays or chat with local historians during this day 
long cultural celebration!

10:00am-5:00pm

Funded byA project of the 

250-505-5505    toll free 1-877-505-7355   www.cbculturetour.com
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The following codes provide information that best applies for 
the day of the event:
I am an artist at my own studio.
My venue is a studio/art gallery that will host an artist/group of   
artists for this event only.
My venue is a studio/art gallery exhibiting the work of many 
artists year round.
I am an artist participating at someone else’s studio/venue.
My venue is a museum/heritage site.
My venue is a cultural centre.

A
B

C

D
E
F

My venue is wheelchair accessible meaning doors at least 
32” wide, no threshold more than 1” high and either no stairs 
or an elevator/lift is available.

To view full artist/venue profiles including: photos, bios, 
special event details, mailing address and business hours 
outside of the culture tour, please visit www.cbculturetour.com.

V=Venue type

22C

17B

11A

5H

13C



Welcome to the first annual Columbia Basin Culture Tour.

You may think you know culture here in the Basin, but be 
prepared to discover something new! 

Opening the registration packages for the tour has revealed an 
abundance of cultural riches. Even though we know many 
local artists, craftspeople and writers and have visited numer-
ous local museums, art galleries and cultural centres over the 
years, we are delighted to see there is still so much more to 
learn and experience, right in our own backyard.

Visit studios that are not normally open, take a gander at that 
museum or art gallery you have not visited in a while, see new 
exhibitions and collections, watch performances and meet the 
people behind the scenes on this special day of celebration. 
Many locations have planned special events, group exhibi-
tions, music or activities. Ask questions, view exhibitions, 
browse or shop for art and craft – there is something for 
everyone! We invite you to view full artist/venue profiles at 
www.cbculturetour.com for further details on each location’s 
activities.

The culture tour is a great excuse to discover the treasures 
next door (what do they make there, anyway?), be fascinated 
by local history (I didn’t know that!), or to take a road trip (over 
that pass, even?) and explore communities further afield. Self 
directed and free of charge, just pick your places on the map 
and go! 

Your visit can be short and sweet or you can make a day of it, 
stopping for coffee or finding a new place for lunch along the 
way - either way we know you will be impressed by the 
incredible richness of our history and delighted at the talent of 
our residents.  

See you on the tour!

Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
1A  
1B  
1C  
1D  
1E  
1F  
1G  
2A  
3A  
3B  
3C  
3D  
4A  
4B  
5A  
5B  
5C  
5D  
5E  
5F  
5G  
5H  
5I  
5J  
5K  
5L  
5M  
5N 

Doukhobor Discovery Centre
The Kootenay Gallery of Art
Selkirk Weavers and Spinners Guild
Inspiring Minds Fine Art - Mirja Vahala
U.S.C.C. Cultural Interpretive Society
Karla Pearce Studio
Muddy Tutu - Kari Burk
Artisan - Fran Moll
Rossland Historical Museum and Archives
Rouge Gallery of Art
Stephanie Gauvin Artwork
Trbyhand - Tricia Rasku
Bizzarios Gallery - Deborah Wandler
Joe’s Art Gallery - Joe Horvath
Bryn Stevenson at Ourglass
Carina Costom Contemplative Arts
Craft Connection/Gallery 378
Kootenay School of the Arts at Selkirk College
Mermaid Gallery - Susan Erickson
Stanley St. Studios
Sunsmith Design Fine Metal Work - Nathan Smith
Kalika Bowlby Pottery
Kutenai Art Therapy Institute
Touchstones Nelson: Museum of Art and History
Oxygen Art Centre - Anita Levesque and Bradly Smith
Eileen Delehanty Pearkes
Nathan Bartley
John McKinnon
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1A Doukhobor Discovery Centre
112 Heritage Way, Castlegar, BC
Across from the Castlegar Airport
www.Doukhobor-Museum.org
History; Culture; Heritage; Lifestyle
250-365-5327   V-E

1B Kootenay Gallery of Art
120 Heritage Way, Castlegar, BC
Across from Castlegar Airport and just past the Doukhobor Discovery 
Centre
www.kootenaygallery.com
Exhibitions; Giftshop; Community; Education
250-365-3337   V-C

1C Selkirk Weavers & Spinners Guild
112 Heritage Way, Castlegar, BC
On Highway 3A, 1 km from Castlegar going to Nelson, follow the signs 
to the Doukhobor Discovery Centre
www.kootenaygallery.com/weavers.html
Handweaving; Spinning; Demonstrations; Gift Shop
250-365-5918   V-C

1B

1A

1C1C

5



1

1D Inspiring Minds Fine Art
Mirja Vahala
3900 Broadwater Road, Castlegar, BC
www.inspiringminds.ca
Landscapes-Acrylic, Watercolour and Pastel
250-365-7679   V-A

1G Muddy Tutu
Kari Burk
1991 Soukeroff Road, Pass Creek, BC
Approx.10 minute drive from downtown Castlegar. Drive north on Pass 
Creek Road, turn left just after Pass Creek Hall onto Soukoroff 
Road...second driveway on the left...watch for signs that direct you to 
"Muddy Tutu"! 
www.kariburk.com
Mixed Media Painting; Illustration; Photograpy; Garden Art
250-304-6976   V-A

Castlegar
Pass Creek

1E U.S.C.C. Cultural Interpretive Society
820 Markova Road, Castlegar, BC
The Doukhobor Arts and Crafts Centre is located on the grounds of 
the Brilliant Cultural Centre in Brilliant, BC.
www.doukhoborcis.org
Heritage; Preservation; Fibreart; Charity
250-365-3613 Ext. 28   V-F

1D

1E

1F Karla Pearce Studio
713 107 Street, Castlegar, BC
Turn into Blueberry Creek off Columbia Ave, left at Centre Ave, right at 
107, left side red door.
www.karlapearce.com
Expressionistic Landscape; Acrylic/Watercolour; Painting; Oil
250-365-2032   V-A
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2A Artisan - Fran Moll
942 Eldorado St., Trail, BC
Artisan is located below Shoppers Drug Mart in downtown Trail.
www.trailartisan.com
Locally Handcrafted; Unique; Art Co-op
250-364-5659   V-C 
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3 Rossland

3B3A Rossland Historical Museum & Archives
1100 Hwy. 3B, Rossland, BC
www.rosslandmuseum.ca
Underground Mine Tours; Museum; Outdoor Exhibits; Gold Panning
250-362-7722   V-E

3B Rouge Gallery of Local Art
2123 Columbia Ave., Rossland, BC
Downtown Rossland across the street from the Library
Local art; Community Oriented; All Mediums; Co-operative
250-362-3307   V-C

3C Stephanie Gauvin Artwork
2733 Pinewood Drive, Rossland, BC
Coming up from Trail,12 km turn right on Tamarack Ave, left on Pinewood.
www.artiststephaniegauvin.com
Acrylic; Painter; Mountain Lifestyle; Landscapes
250-362-9132   V-A
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4 Fruitvale
Salmo

4B Joe's Art Gallery - Joe Horvath
7452  Hwy. 3, Salmo, BC
Gallery is located approx. 3 km. south on Hwy. #3
www.myartclub.com
Coloured Pencils; Oil Paints; Water Colours; Acrylic
Landscape; Birds; Wildlife; Flowers
250-357-9931   V-C
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4A Bizzarios Gallery - Deborah Wandler
93 Mill Road, Fruitvale, BC
3 Dimensional; Abstract; Textured; Unique
Invokes Emotion; Hypnotic; Themes; Earth Friendly
250-367-7131   V-B
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3D Trbyhand - Tricia Rasku
2087 Park St., Rossland, BC
Turn right at the flashing light, straight to Park St. Turn left, end of first 
block on left.
www.trbyhand.com
Handspinning; Handwovens; Handfelted; Soap
250-362-5701   V-A
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5 Nelson

5A Bryn Stevenson at Ourglass
568 Ward St., Nelson, BC
www.ourglass.ca, www.brynstevenson.com
Oil painting; Landscapes
250-505-5595   V-C 

5B Carina Costom Contemplative Arts
608 Silica Street, Nelson, BC
Salmon coloured house at the corner of Josephine Street, next to the 
100 year old Nelson United Church.
www.carinacostom.com
Photography; Creative Fiction/Poetry; Illustration; Arts Podcasting
250-354-1130   V-A

5C Craft Connection / Gallery 378
378 Baker Street, Nelson, BC
www.craftconnection.org
Gallery; Fine Art and Craft; Artists; Nelson
250-352-3006   V-C

5D Kootenay School of the Arts at Selkirk College
606 Victoria Street, Nelson, BC
www.selkirk.ca/ksa/
Post-Secondary Education; Fine Craft; Clay; Metal; Fibre; Jewellery
250-352-2821   V-F  

NELSON

5A

5B

5C

5D

Victoria St

W
ard St

Vernon St

Silic
a St

Baker S
t

Josephine S
tStanley St

5D

NELSON

5D5C

5B

5A



Kootenay St

Stanley St

Silic
a St

Baker S
t

Baker S
t

Carbonate St

3B

6

3A

Victoria St

Stanley St

Kootenay St

Victoria St

NELSON

5F

5E

5G

3A

6

3A

3B

Nelson

5E Mermaid Gallery
Susan Erickson
410 Kootenay St., Nelson, BC
Downhill off Baker St., right behind the Kootenay co-op
Acrylic Painting; Contemporary; Colourful. 
250-352-2330   V-C

5F Stanley Street Studios
705 Stanley Street, Nelson, BC
Clay; Acrylic Painting; Pen and Ink; Printmaking; Sculpture; Live Music.
250-354-1648   V-B

5G Sunsmith Design Fine Metal Work
Nathan Smith
3513 Highway 6, Nelson, BC
Loading Bay 1 Unit 10
www.sunsmithdesign.com
Metal; Sundials; Sculpture; Wood.
250-354-7613   V-A
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5H Kalika Bowlby Pottery
506 Latimer Street, Nelson, BC
Located in up hill Nelson in the historic brewery building.
www.kalika.ca
Functional; Pottery; Contemporary
250 354 1898   V-A

5I Kutenai Art Therapy Institute
201-601 Front St., Nelson, BC
www.kati.kics.bc.ca
Paintings; Sculpture; Collage; Construction
Art Therapy Programs; Community Open Art Studio; Recycled 
Materials; Creativity
250-352-2264   V-F

5J Touchstones Nelson: Museum of Art and History
502 Vernon Street, Nelson, BC
On the corner of Ward and Vernon Streets, across from the Hume 
Hotel in Nelson.
www.touchstonesnelson.ca
Art; History; Archives; Regional
250-352-9813   V-E

5K Oxygen Art Centre
Anita Levesque & Bradley Smith
#3-320 Vernon St., Nelson, BC
In downtown Nelson in the alley between Vernon and Baker St. Off 
of Stanley St.
www.oxygenartcentre.org
Mixed Media Installation; Artist Residency - Open Studio
250-352-6322   V-C
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5L Eileen Delehanty Pearkes 
223 Union Street, Nelson, BC
Located just east of Gyro Park
Writing; Landscape; History; Imagination
250-352-6373   V-A

5M Nathan Bartley
917B Edgewood St., Nelson, BC
Turn left from Vernon onto Cedar St.  Just past Boy Scout Hall turn 
right, go up to 917B.  Side door.
www.nathanbartley.com
Ink on Muslin; Ink/Graphite/Charcoal on Paper; Music 
250-505-0462   V-A

5N John McKinnon  Artist
2604 Granite Rd., Nelson, BC
Intersection of Granite Rd. and Blewett Rd.
www.johnmckinnonartist.com
Sculpture; Stone; Cement; Steel
250-352-5633   V-A
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Still Point Pottery - Lance Hall and Maureen McEwen
Kuris Raits Woodcarving
Natasha Smith
Barbara Wilson
Cameron Stewart Ceramic Projects
Robin DuPont
Pamela Nagley Stevenson
Artful Lodger - Rabi’a
Nadine Stefan
Betty Fahlman
Boujke Elzinga
Nakusp and District Museum
Rock Island Pottery Studio - Susan Janzen
Fire Faery Designs - Lori Stevenson
Jim Lawrence
Airheart Designs and Deborah Borsos
Argenta Wood ‘n Wheel - David Stewart
Richard Taylor
Langham Cultural Society
CeramicA311 - Sergio Raffo and Kiara Lynch
Sarah Lawless
Victoria Avenue Ballroom Dancing Studio

Betty L. Fahlman Studio

www.blfahlmanstudio.com
140 Alexander Rd. Nakusp BC    250-265-4636

Imprisonment For Removal IX

6A
7A
7B
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
9A
10A
10B
10C
10D
10E
11A
12A
12B
12C
13A
13B
13C
13D
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6 Slocan Park

Passmore7

6A Stillpoint Pottery
Lance Hall & Maureen McEwen
3019 Slocan Valley Road East, Slocan Park, BC
As you travel through Slocan Park on Highway 6 we are located on the 
frontage road across from the Slocan Valley Coop. Watch for the blue 
potter artisan signs and the giant teapot out front.
www.stillpointpottery.ca
Porcelain; Stoneware; Functional; Pottery
250-226-6876    V-A

7A Kuris Raits Woodcarving
4728 Upper Passmore Road, Passmore, BC
End of Upper Passmore Road.
www.kurisraitswoodcarving.blogspot.com
Woodcarving
250-226-7520    V-A

7B Natasha Smith
3627  Highway 6, Passmore, BC
15 minutes up the Slocan Valley on Highway 6 from Playmour Junction.
www.carteworks.com/www.natashasmith.net
Collage; Painting; Printmaking; Gallery; Studio
250-226-6878    V-A
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8 Winlaw

8A Barbara Wilson
5725 Paradise Valley Road, Winlaw, BC
Wilson Studio is located on Paradise Valley Road just 100 meters 
EAST from the centre of Winlaw behind the Minimart gas station. 
Just walk or drive up from the big cedar trees and sign at the parking 
lot and bus stop on the creek by the highway….
www.BarbaraWilson.ca
Expressive Oil and Acrylic Paintings; Freehand Drawings 
250-226-0021   V-A

8B Cameron Stewart Ceramic Projects
4506 Hwy 6, Winlaw, BC
Woodfired Ceramics; Handbuilt Porcelain; Functional and Sculptural
250-226-6964   V-A

8C Robin DuPont
4562 Highway 6, Winlaw, BC
20 km north from junction (Hwy 6)
Pottery; Woodfired; Functional; Decorative
250-226-6964   V-A
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8 Winlaw
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8D Pamela Nagley Stevenson
6913 Slocan River Road, Winlaw, BC
5.8 km N. of Winlaw Bridge on Slocan River Rd.; 2km S. of Perry 
Siding Br. on S. R. Rd.  #6913-narrow driveway.
Parking for seniors and disabled; others please park on road.
www.bcpotters.com
Mythopoetic Pottery; Ceramic Sculpture/Dragons; Wood-soda Fired 
Porcelain; Oil painting/Ceramic Paintings.
250-226-7747   V-A

8E Artful Lodger
Rabi'a 
6676 Appledale West, Winlaw, BC
In Winlaw cross the Slocan River, follow signs to the Artful 
Lodger, apr. 5 KM.  Map on Artful Lodger website.
www.artfullodger.ca
Sculptural Mosaics; Metal Sculpting; Ceramics; Drawings
250-226-7972   V-A

8E
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8D
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New Denver
31A

www.kootenaygallery.com

Fine art.
Inspiration.

Beautiful things.

Public, professional art gallery 
offering local, regional and national 
exhibitions.
Gift shop featuring local artists. 

120 Heritage Way, Castlegar BC
Tel: 250-365-3337

the kootenay gallery of art

18 19

Karla Pearce Studio
Art Classes
Fine Art
Art Supplies

250.365.2032

713, 107 St, Castlegar, BC
www.karlapearce.net
art@karlapearce.com



9 New Denver

4A

9A Nadine Stefan
1111 Kildare Street, New Denver, BC
www.nadinestefan.com
Mixed Media; Painting; Installation; Drawing
250-358-7217   V-A
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10 Nakusp
Burton

10A

10C Nakusp & District Museum
92 - 6th Avenue, Nakusp, BC
The Museum is located directly behind the Post Office, next door to the 
Info Centre and paddle wheel, and underneath the Library. Mirror 
Theatre in attendance.
www.nakusparrowlakes.com link: Museum
Aboriginal; Hot Springs history; Stern Weelers; Mining Forestry Exhibits
250-265-2120   V-E

10A Betty L. Fahlman Studio
140 Alexander Rd., Nakusp, BC
Alexander Rd. is off Highway 6 east of Nakusp, 
towards Nelson, 140 is first residence on left. Signage will be in place.
www.blfahlmanstudio.com
Acrylics; Painting; Landscape; Horses
250-265-4636   V-A

10B Boukje Elzinga @ Betty Fahlman Studio
Betty Fahlman Studio 140 Alexander Rd., Nakusp, BC
Alexander Rd. is off Highway 6 east of Nakusp, towards Nelson, 140 
is first residence on left. Signage will be in place.
Oil Painting; Drawing; Sculpting; Mixed Media
250-358-7719 b  V-D
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10D Rock Island Pottery Studio
Susan Janzen
3774 Rock Island Road, Nakusp, BC
to Rock Island Pottery Studio -21 KM. south of Nakusp on highway #6 
west.  Watch for blue artisan potter on highway.  Turn right on Rock 
Island Road. Watch for sign 1/2 km.
www.rockisland.ca
Functional Dinnerware; Primitive-Fired Artwork; Mosiac Pottery
250-265-0040   V-A

10E Fire Faery Designs
Lori Stevenson
5893 Highway 6, Burton, BC
On Highway 6 South 10 minutes north of Fauquier/Needles 
ferry or 20 minutes south of Nakusp.
www.firefaerydesigns.etsy.com
Glass Bead maker; Jewelry Designer; Silver Work
250-265-9955   V-A
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11A Jim Lawrence
12815, Hwy 31, Cooper Creek, BC
About 1 km north of the Cooper Creek gas station
and on the same side of the road. Across the highway from a red barn.
www.kootenayreflections.com
Wildlife and Portrait Photographer
250-366-4649   V-A
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12 Argenta

4A
12A Airheart Designs & Deborah Borsos
1287 Mountain Road (Argenta Road), Argenta, BC
Studio is located 2.1 km past the post office in Argenta. Stay on the 
main road.#1287, driveway on right.
www.deborahborsos.wordpress.com
Pastel Landscapes; Cards; Magnets 
250-366-4325   V-A

12B Argenta Wood 'n Wheel
David Stewart
1099 Press Road, Argenta, BC
1 km past Argenta P.O. switch back on Press Road to driveway at end 
of road on left.
Woodturning; Cabinet-making; Wheelwright
250-366-4623   V-A

12C Richard Taylor
1986 Houston Road, Johnson's Landing, BC
Beautiful drive 45 minutes from Kaslo.  Follow signage around North 
end of Kootenay Lake to Johnson's Landing. Look for the Fry Creek 
Gallery sign on your left.
www.richardtaylorart.com
0il Paintings; Watercolor; Japanese Style Woodblocks 
250-366-4395   V-A
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13 Kaslo

13B CeramicA311
Sergio Raffo & Kiara Lynch
311 D Avenue, Kaslo, BC
We are on the same street as the Kaslo Motel. There is a tree 
with ceramic heads in the front yard. The studio is behind the 
house.
www.ceramica311.com,   www.ceramicaraffo.com
Ceramic Sculpture; Architectural Ceramics; Large Tile; 
Experimental Ceramics
250-353-2832   V-A

13A Langham Cultural Society
447 A Avenue, Kaslo, BC
The Langham is located across the street from Canada Post 
on Highway 31 as it travels through Kaslo toward New 
Denver.  It is one block west of the only traffic light.
www.thelangham.ca
Art Gallery; Theatre; Japanese Canadian Museum; Work-
shops
250-353-2661   V-F
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13 Kaslo

13C Sarah Lawless
833 C Ave., Kaslo, BC
In upper Kaslo, two blocks above highway 31A (to/from 
New Denver). Turn left at View St., right at C Ave., and a 
quick left into driveway of #833. Studio is through the 
gate, behind the garden.
www.sarahlawless.com
Ceramic; Functional; Vessels; Sculptural
250-353-7665   V-A

13D Victoria Ave. Ballroom Dancing Studio
Barb Wallington
1120 Victoria Ave., Kaslo, BC
The Art of Dance; Confidence; Balance; Posture
250-353-2238   V-A
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StudioGiftShop
true reflection of our western mountain 
culture direct from the artist to you. Come 
in to our gallery and gift shop in downtown 

Golden and browse this delight-full array from more 
than  artists...fine art and home-grown gifts that 
give everyday pleasure and support the community.
Contact us at 250 344-6186 
or agog@kickinghorseculture.ca

Online exhibits at www.kickinghorseculture.ca

14A

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Valemount and Area Museum
Art Gallery of Golden
Canyon Creek Pottery - Lee Bedford
Windermere Valley Museum and Archives
Caraway Pottery - Alice Hale
Leslie Rowe-Israelson @ Effusion Art Gallery
June’s Originals - June Thomsen
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15A
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15A Art Gallery of Golden
Box 228, 516 9th Ave. N, Golden, BC
In beautiful downtown Golden.
www.kickinghorseculture.ca/agog
Mountain Culture; Regional Artists; Fine Art; Home-grown Gifts
250-344-6186   V-C

15B  Canyon Creek Pottery
Lee Bedford
917 N. 10th Ave, Golden, BC
I am located next to Patty's Greenhouse. Access to the studio is 
through a side entrance.
www.canyoncreekpottery.com
Stoneware; Functional; Wheel-thrown; Decorative
250-344-5678   V-A
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14A Valemount & Area Museum
1090 Main Street, Valemount, BC
Follow the Blue 'M' signs across the tracks from Fifth Ave. Museum is 
just behind Library.
www.valemountmuseum.ca
Local History; Trapping Exhibit; Logging & Exhibits; Model Train
250-566-4177   V-E
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16 Invermere
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16A Windermere Valley Museum and Archives
222  6th Ave., Invermere, BC
History; Archives; Displays; Memories
250-342-9769   V-E

16B Caraway Pottery
Alice Hale
2421 Westside Rd., Invermere, BC
1 mile south of J.A. Laird school on 13th ave (13th Ave becomes 
Westside Rd).
Reduction Fired Stoneware; Raku and Alternative Methods; Lowfires 
Scultural Works; Flameware
250-342-9504   V-A

16C Leslie Rowe-Israelson @ Effusion Art Gallery
Effusion Art Gallery 1033 7th Ave., Invermere, BC
I will be showing at Effusion Art Gallery in Invermere, B.C. on Main St.
www.twinvision.fusedglassartists.com
Kiln Cast Glass; Fused Glass Jewellery; Art Gallery
250-342-0840   V-C

17A June's Originals
June Thomsen
4706 Goverment St., Windermere, BC
Downtown Windermere. Turn west off Highway 93. At 4 way stop, 
(corner of Government and Sinclair) continue west on Government St 
for 1/2 block. Large sign (June's Originals) posted on Road.
www.junethomsen.ca
Original Woodcut Prints; Acrylic Paintings
250-342-8838   V-A
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Crazy Ravens Studio - Paula Cravens
Susanne Ashmore
Caprice Fine Art & Co. Inc. Studio Gallery  - Caprice Hogg
Kimberley Heritage Museum
Dragon’s Rest Working Studios - Twila and Tony Austin
Columbia Basin Institute of History
Joseph Cross
Ann Jones
Creston Museum
Ute Bachinski
Hirota Studio/Gallery - Eileen Hirota
Painted Turtle Gallery
Alfoldy Gallery - Andy and Elaine Alfoldy
Fort Steele Heritage Town
The Arts Station
Melanie MacVoy
Fernie Arts Co-op
Kathy Stead’s Fine Art Studio - Kathleen Stead
Janice Edwards
Fernie Forge - Sandra and David Barrett

18A
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18 Canal Flats

19A Susanne Ashmore
6133 Wolf Creek Rd, Wasa, BC
To Wasa Lake - A - from Kimberley or Radium Hot Springs, left at 
north entrance, Wasa Lake Park Dr, 1.4 km left fork in road, Wolf 
Creek Rd, .7 km to studio on left side B - from Cranbrook, right at 
south entrance.  Stay on Wasa Lake Park Dr for 2.8 km.
Pottery; Porcelain; Electric/Wood Fired
250-422-3547   V-A

 

18A Crazy Ravens Studio
Paula Cravens
4779 Beatty Ave., Canal Flats, BC
My studio is located at the corner of Beatty and Shaughnessy Ave. 
in Canal Flats. Look for the large brown house.
www.crazyravens.blogspot.com
Contemporary; Acrylic; Paintings; Collage
250-349-5814   V-A
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20 Kimberley
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20A Caprice Fine Art & Co Inc. Studio Gallery
Caprice Hogg
65 Boundary Street, Kimberley, BC
One block from the Platzl.
www.capriceartstudio.com
Landscape; Oil on Canvas; Canadian; Originals
250-427-2556   V-A

20B Kimberley Heritage Museum
105 Spokane St., Kimberley, BC
Museum/Library building, West end of Platzl.
Kimberley; History; Mine; Archives
250-427-7510   V-E

20C Dragon's Rest Working Studios, Gallery & Dragon Iron Forge
Twila & Tony Austin
35 Ross Street, Kimberley, BC
Go west from the stoplight straight past the 'No Exit' sign to the 
end of Ross Street, we are literally up Mark Creek.
Traditional Blacksmithing/Metal Sculpture; Raku/Wood Fire Pottery; 
Sumi-e (Japanese Brush Painting); Wood Carving
866-822-2296   V-A
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21 Cranbrook

21A Columbia Basin Institute of Regional History
21-A 10th Avenue S., Cranbrook, BC
Upstairs above Max's Place restaurant on 10th Avenue in Cranbrook.
www.basininstitute.org
Digital Images; History Web Sites; History Research Institute; Historic 
Photographs
250-489-9150   V-E

21B Joseph Cross Art Studio
2112  5th St. N., Cranbrook, BC
On Victoria Avenue north, turn east on 6th St. North, take the first right 
hand turn on 21st Avenue N., and the street will automatically turn onto 
5th St. N.  White house with dark green trim, yellow door. Please enter 
through front door.
www.josephcrossart.com
Oils; Pastels; Landscapes; Portraits
250-489-4412   V-A

21C Ann Jones
419 3rd Ave. S., Cranbrook, BC
2 1/2 blocks east of the Casa Della Pasta Restaurant or corner of 
Prestige Inn.
www.annjonesfineart.com
Acrylic; Watercolour; Landscape; Wilderness
250-426-5708   V-A
If weather permits part of my artwork will be in the garden which is 
wheelchair accessible. V
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22 Creston

22A Creston Museum
219 Devon Street, Creston, BC
Alongside highway 3/3A, opposite and just a little north of the A&W in 
Creston
www.creston.museum.bc.ca
Creston History
250-428-9262   V-E

22B Ute Bachinski Studio
2417 Crusher Rd., Creston, BC
The Studio is 2 kilometres from Highway 3A.  A blue Artist sign will 
indicate where to go.
www.utebachinski.com
Watercolour Still Life; Pastel Landscapes; Quilted Wall Hangings
250-428-2024   V-A

22C Hirota Studio/Gallery
Eileen Hirota
710 Indian Rd., Creston, BC
www.eileenhirota.blogspot.com
Mixed Media; Florals; Abstracts; People & Animals
250-402-6717   V-B
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22 Creston
22D Painted Turtle Gallery
1132 Canyon St., Creston, BC
Kootenay Artists; Hand-Crafted Gifts
250-428-5141   V-C

22E Alfoldy Gallery
Elaine and Andy Alfoldy
3917 Highway 3, Erickson, BC
5 minutes east of Creston B.C. on Hwy 3 (The Crowsnest Hwy)v
www.alfoldy.com
Original Paintings; Watercolour; Paperbatiks; Landscapes; Flowers
250-428-7473   V-A

23 Fort Steele
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23A Fort Steele Heritage Town
9851 Highway 93/95, Fort Steele, BC
Located just 16 kilometers Northeast of Cranbrook, BC.
www.fortsteele.bc.ca
Heritage; Dressmaker; Blacksmith; Leather Worker
250-417-6000   V-E
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24 Fernie

24A The Arts Station
601 1st Avenue, Fernie, BC
In the Historic Downtown of Fernie - 6th street
at 1st Avenue (by the train tracks).
www.theartsstation.com
Local Art Exhibits; Historical Show; Art of Marla DeBoon; Historic Train 
Station Site
250-423-4842   V-F

24C Fernie Arts Co-op
572 2nd Ave., Fernie, BC
www.fernieartscoop.com
Painting; Jewellery; Stained Glass; Gifts
250-423-7044   V-C

24B Melanie MacVoy
1092 6th Ave., Fernie, BC
Backyard studio
www.thecedarstudio.com
Paintings; Cedar Trees; Landscapes; Reproductions
250-423-7951   V-A
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24 Fernie

24D Kathy Stead's Fine Art Studio
Kathleen Stead
86 Ridgemont Drive, Fernie, BC
My studio is 5 minutes  downtown Fernie or a lovely 15 minute walk 
drive from beautiful downtown Fernie
Acrylics-expressionistic; Oils-landscapes; Photographs; Local Scenes
New Working Studio; Display of New Works; Artist in attendance daily; 
Great Space
250-423-4979   V-A 

24E Janice Edwards
20 Cedar Bowl Cr., Fernie, BC
From Hwy. 3, turn East at 4th St. (stoplights at west end).  Turn south 
onto Pine Ave., drive 1.2 km. (past Aquatic Centre and bridge).  Turn 
east (left) on Castle Mountain Drive to top of hill, then north (left) on 
Castle Mountain Road to #20 (in centre)
www.janiceedwardsarts.com
Acrylic Landscape; Mixed Media; Watercolour
250-423-7297   V-A

24F Fernie Forge
Sandra & David Barrett
2087 Highway 3, Fernie, BC
Fernie Forge is in Hosmer, a 10 minute drive East of Fernie on Highway 
#3, on the left before Hosmer Bridge. Look for a barn with a blue roof.
Blacksmiths; Custom Forgework; Sculptural and Architectural Metalwork 
250-423-2671   V-A
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The Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance gratefully acknowledges the 
financial assistance of the Columbia Basin Trust and the support of 
Route 3, Creston Valley Advance and Touchstone GIS Service Inc.

Project Co-ordination:
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Website:
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Columbia Basin Culture Tour
www.cbculturetour.com

A project of:
Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance
Box 103
Nelson, BC  V1L 5P7
Tel: 250-505-5505
Toll-free: 1-877-505-7355
Email: wkrac@telus.net


